



GDPR Compliance Statement

Privacy notice pursuant to Art. 13 of the General Data Protection Regulation For purposes of GDPR, the Controller information is as follows:

Auxitrol Weston
ZAC de l'échangeur
5 allée Charles Pathé - CS 20006
18023 BOURGES CEDEX
GDPR@auxitrolweston.com

We collect and process your personal data for the purpose of communicating with you regarding the business of Auxitrol Weston (Auxitrol SAS, Weston Aerospace Limited, Norwich Aero Products Inc., Auxitrol Weston Singapore, Auxitrol Weston China, Auxitrol Weston Mexico). The legal basis for processing your information is that it is necessary for the purposes of communicating with you regarding the business of Auxitrol Weston. The period for the storage of your data depends and is determined by corporate policies, the recipient's need for the information, and other factors like the need for data storage space.

If you are located within the European Union or another country that has adopted GDPR, the following applies:

- 1. You have right to access, modify, rectify, limit, and to portability or delete any personal data as well as a right of opposition, if necessary, subject to legitimate and imperative reasons, to the processing of these data. If you wish to exercise your rights, you can contact GDPR@auxitrolweston.com.
- 2. You also have the right to lodge a complaint with a supervisory authority.
- 3. You have the right to object to the processing of your personal data at any time on grounds relating to your particular situation. We ask you to provide reasons and legitimate interest to back up your objection. In case of a legal objection, we shall no longer process your personal data unless we have compelling legitimate grounds for the processing which override your interests, rights and freedoms of the data subject or for the establishment, exercise or defense of legal claims. We shall inform you on the grounds of our decisions.